

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-87-2021

Data/Ora Ricezione 19 Ottobre 2021 12:56:25

MTA - Star

Societa' : BANCA IFIS

Identificativo : 153146

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : IFISN01 - DA RIO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 19 Ottobre 2021 12:56:25

Data/Ora Inizio : 19 Ottobre 2021 12:56:26

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Fitch upgrades Ifis Npl Servicing,

confirming it as one of the best servicers on

the market

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





Fitch upgrades Ifis Npl Servicing, confirming it as one of the best servicers on the market

Milan, 19 October 2021 - Ifis Npl Servicing Spa, the subsidiary of the Banca Ifis Group specialized in the management and recovery of Npls also on behalf of third parties, has been upgraded by <u>Fitch Ratings</u>. In fact, the agency has increased the Asset-Backed Special Servicer Rating to ABSS1- from ABSS2 and confirmed the company's residential and commercial Special Servicer Ratings, respectively, as RSS2 + and CSS2 +.

Fitch rating positions Ifis Npl Servicing among the best servicers in the market in the management and recovery of several categories of Npls. Ifis Npl Servicing's activity, which currently involves the Bank's proprietary portfolio and third parties' portfolios, may in the future be extended to Npl portfolios purchased by the Banca Ifis Group in partnership with co-investors.

According to Fitch, Ifis Npl Servicing's risk management is robust and deserving of the better '1' rating. Ifis Npl Servicing's control framework can be broken down into three levels that the agency deems best practice (operational level, compliance/anti-money laundering/risk management and finally internal audit).

Rosalba Benedetto

Director of Communication, Marketing and External Relations Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Eleonora Vallin

Head of Press Office Banca Ifis S.p.A. M. +39 342 8554140

Andrea Nalon

Press Office Banca Ifis S.p.A. M. +39 335 822 5211

Martino Da Rio

Head of IR and Corporate Development Banca Ifis S.p.A. M. +39 02 24129953

Cristina Fossati, Luisella Murtas

Press Office Image Building + 39 02 89011300



Fine Com	unicato n	.0147-87
----------	-----------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 4